

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7138 OF 2022**

Maharashtra Rajya Magasvargiya Vidyut Karmachari Sanghatan  
Vs.

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. B.M.Khan, Advocate for the Petitioner

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022.**

It is contended that though all the documents for the purpose of recognition of the Union have been placed on record and verified, the recognition has been rejected by the impugned order dated 05/09/2022.

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable in four weeks.

Hamdast granted.

**JUDGE**