

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7138 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maha. Rajya Magasvargiya Vidyut Karmchari ...PETITIONER  
Sanghatan, Thr. General Secretary

V/S

Maha. State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd..B. RESPONDENT  
Its Chairman

NONE for Petitioner

ADV T A AGRE for Respondent 3 & 4

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

**DATE :** 28th February, 2024

**P.C. :**

None for the appellatant. Stand over to 13.03.2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**