



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 7138 of 2022

Maha, Rajya Magasvargiya Vidyut Karmachari Sanghatan through
General Secretary

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Limited by its Chairman

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Tajal Agre, Advocate h/f Shri S.P.Bhandarkar,
Advocate for the respondent.

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATED : 5th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

None for the petitioner. List the petition
under the caption for 'Dismissal' on **23rd September,
2024.**

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]