

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7138 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maha. Rajya Magasvargiya Vidyut Karmchari ...PETITIONER
Sanghatan, Thr. General Secretary

V/S

Maha. State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd..BRESPONDENT
Its Chairman

BABU MUSTAFA KHAN for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 09/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)